e Private tutors on this list are chemistry graduate students, undergrad chemistry majorsT, teaching specialists, or other professionals associated with the

CHEMISTRY PRIVATE TUTORS FOR HIRE - Spring 2024

The Department of Chemistry can offer no assurances regarding the quality of any private tutor

Department of Chemistry.
e Fees are charged by the tutor. Some tutors may offer group rates or reduced rates for students with financial need (Indicated with *.)
e When contacting a potential tutor, students should clearly identify themselves as a UW-Madison student (sending from UW email is best), include their full name and the
course for which they are seeking tutoring.
e Current TAs, teaching specialists (TSs), undergraduate assistants (UAs), lab assistants (LAs), and other staff are not permitted to serve as a paid tutor for a student in
the same course that they are working with, even if the student is enrolled in a different lecture section of the course.
e Beware of unsolicited offers for tutoring services from third parties external to UW-Madison, especially those solicitated via social media. While some of these vendors
might provide useful services, others are costly scams and some have falsely claimed association with UW-Madison courses.

General Chemistry
Palmer, Emily*
Kline, Annika*'
Abtahi, Bahar*!
Kathpalia, Mahak**
Mufioz Sanchez, Gaby*
Platten, Will't
Rodemeier, Maddy
Bhatnagar, Rashi*
Sidana, Vinayak
Usman, Emre*
Eisenberg, Jonah*
Jackson, Erika*
Leiter, Will

Solivais, Alex*
Stegman, Samantha*
Towler, Anna Grace*
Wilson, Mallory*
Finnegan, Sarah*
Stoutland, Irene*
Walde, Rebecca*
Kim, Jed*

Xu, Kaylin*

Serrano, Lia*

Mr. Abrufia
Analytical Chemistry
Abtahi, Bahar*'
Liang, Haocheng
Eisenberg, Jonah*
Leiter, Will

Wilson, Mallory*
Serrano, Lia*

Email
eepalmer@uwisc.edu
akline5@wisc.edu
babtahi@wisc.edu
kathpalia2@wisc.edu

gmunozsanche@wisc.edu

wplatten@wisc.edu
rodemeier@wisc.edu
rbhatnagar2@wisc.edu
sidana@wisc.edu
eusman@wisc.edu
jbeisenberg@wisc.edu
esjackson2@wisc.edu
wleiter@wisc.edu
solivais@wisc.edu
sstegman@wisc.edu
atowler@wisc.edu
mcwilson5@wisc.edu
sgfinnegan@uwisc.edu
stoutland@wisc.edu
rwalde@wisc.edu
jhkim45@wisc.edu
kxxu@wisc.edu
Irserrano@wisc.edu
aabrunar@wisc.edu
Email
babtahi@wisc.edu
hliang68@wisc.edu
jbeisenberg@wisc.edu
wleiter@wisc.edu
mcwilson5@wisc.edu
Irserrano@uwisc.edu

Course
103, 108, 116
103, 104,108
103, 104

103, 104, 108, 116

108

104

103, 104

103

103, 104, 108
103, 104

103

103, 104
103, 104
103, 104, 108
103

103, 104, 108
103, 104, 108
103, 104
103, 104, 108
103, 104, 108
103, 104, 108
103, 104
103, 104, 108
103, 104
Course

329

327, 329

329

327, 329

327

327, 329

Rate
$10
$18
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$25
$25
$25
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$30
$35
$35
$35
$40
$40
$50
$70
Rate
$20
$20
$30
$30
$30
$50

Organic Chemistry
Plouff, Kylie*
Abtahi, Bahar*'
Dockry, Genevieve'
Lyp, Audrey T
Platten, Will't
Suess, Lewis*'
Thalpur, Neha'
Verardi, Pete*
Alomari, Sileen*"
Cruz Parrilla, Peter*
Atwood, Madeleine*
Foster, Brian*
Towler, Anna Grace*
Stoutland, Irene*
Kim, Jed*

Alikhani, Zahra*
Greco, Nicole*
Serrano, Lia*
Inorganic Chemistry
Walde, Rebecca*
Physical Chemistry
Palmer, Emily*
Abtahi, Bahar*!
Kathpalia, Mahak**
Shkel, Irina*

+

Email
kplouff@wisc.edu
babtahi@wisc.edu
gdockry@wisc.edu
lyp@wisc.edu
wplatten@wisc.edu
Isuess@wisc.edu
thalpur@wisc.edu
verardi@wisc.edu
salomari2@wisc.edu
cruzparrilla@wisc.edu
mgatwood@wisc.edu
brian.foster@wisc.edu
atowler@wisc.edu
stoutland@wisc.edu
jhkim45@wisc.edu
zalikhani@wisc.edu
ncgreco@wisc.edu
Irserrano@uwisc.edu
Email
rwalde@wisc.edu
Email
eepalmer@wisc.edu
babtahi@wisc.edu
kathpalia2@wisc.edu
ishkel@wisc.edu

Course

343, 344, 345
343, 344, 345
343, 345
344, 345
343, 344, 345
343, 344, 345
343, 345
344, 345
344, 345

343

343, 344, 345
343, 344, 345
343

343, 344, 345
344, 345
343, 344, 345
343, 344, 345
343, 344, 345
Course

311

Course

116, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565

561, 562, 563
116
565

Rate
$18
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$20
$25
$25
$30
$30
$30
$35
$40
$40
$40
$50
Rate
$35
Rate
$10
$20
$20
$20



Chemistry Tutoring and Learning Support Resources — Spring 2024

Many UW-Madison learning support resources are available free to UW-Madison students. This first page lists ones that offer
free tutoring or support specifically for chemistry courses. Only resources marked with an asterisk (*) are affiliated with the
Department of Chemistry. The second page contains a list of private chemistry tutors available for hire.

TA/TS Office Hours and Help Desks*

The Teaching Assistants (TAs) and Teaching Specialists (TSs) associated with your course are available to help you!
Depending on the course, TAs/TSs will have either office hours or staff a Help Desk. Details are available from your
TA or course instructor on where and when Help Desk/office hours are located.

Instructor’s Office Hours*

Your faculty or staff course instructor has office hours and students are strongly encouraged to utilize them. You
will not only help yourself by getting your questions answered, but you will also help the instructor learn what
concepts students are confused about! Some instructors also use Piazza to respond to student questions.

Alpha Chi Sigma (AXE)
Alpha Chi Sigma (AXE) is a co-ed professional chemistry fraternity that offers free peer tutoring. Please check
alphachisigmauw.com/tutoring for updates on Spring 2024 tutoring times and locations.

Chemistry Learning Center (CLC)*

The Chemistry Learning Center (CLC) supports students in introductory chemistry courses (103 & 104) and in some
sections of organic chemistry. They welcome as many students as possible but unfortunately do not have
sufficient resources to support all students seeking help. The Center is partially funded to work with students in
programs such as CeO, PEOPLE, Posse, and CAE. They also try to welcome Chancellor and PK Scholars, McBurney
Center students, students on probation, new transfer students, students away from college more than 4 years,
and students at-risk of failing the course. These are general guidelines and they consider each student on a case-
by-case basis.

Greater University Tutoring Service (GUTS)
The Greater University Tutoring Service (GUTS) offers free peer tutoring through drop-in sessions or small groups
in their Academic Match program. See https://guts.wisc.edu/ for schedules and more information.

Peer Learning Association (PLA)
The Peer Learning Association (PLA) is a student organization that facilitates students working with other students
within some sections of a course. Your instructor will notify you if the PLA is working with your class.

Undergraduate Learning Center (ULC)

The College of Engineering Undergraduate Learning Center (ULC) provides academic support for students
interested in engineering. Their drop-in tutoring in Wendt Commons is free and open to any student enrolled in
the courses the ULC offers. More information is at http://ulc.engr.wisc.edu.

University Housing Tutoring
University Housing offers free chemistry drop-in tutoring. See their website for hours and locations.
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https://alphachisigmauw.com/
https://clc.chem.wisc.edu/
https://guts.wisc.edu/
https://win.wisc.edu/organization/pla
http://ulc.engr.wisc.edu/
https://www.housing.wisc.edu/undergraduate/experience/academics/#tutoring
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