#### **CHEMISTRY PRIVATE TUTORS FOR HIRE - Spring 2024**

The Department of Chemistry can offer no assurances regarding the quality of any private tutor

- Private tutors on this list are chemistry graduate students, undergrad chemistry majors<sup>†</sup>, teaching specialists, or other professionals associated with the Department of Chemistry.
- Fees are charged by the tutor. Some tutors may offer group rates or reduced rates for students with financial need (Indicated with \*.)
- When contacting a potential tutor, students should clearly identify themselves as a UW-Madison student (sending from UW email is best), include their full name and the course for which they are seeking tutoring.
- Current TAs, teaching specialists (TSs), undergraduate assistants (UAs), lab assistants (LAs), and other staff are not permitted to serve as a paid tutor for a student in the same course that they are working with, even if the student is enrolled in a different lecture section of the course.
- Beware of unsolicited offers for tutoring services from third parties external to UW-Madison, especially those solicitated via social media. While some of these vendors might provide useful services, others are costly scams and some have falsely claimed association with UW-Madison courses.

General Chemistry	Email	Course	Rate
Palmer, Emily*	eepalmer@wisc.edu	103, 108, 116	\$10
Kline, Annika* <sup>†</sup>	akline5@wisc.edu	103, 104,108	\$18
Abtahi, Bahar* <sup>†</sup>	babtahi@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$20
Kathpalia, Mahak* <sup>†</sup>	kathpalia2@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108, 116	\$20
Muñoz Sánchez, Gaby*	gmunozsanche@wisc.edu	108	\$20
Platten, Will <sup>*†</sup>	wplatten@wisc.edu	104	\$20
Rodemeier, Maddy	rodemeier@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$20
Bhatnagar, Rashi*	rbhatnagar2@wisc.edu	103	\$25
Sidana, Vinayak	sidana@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$25
Usman, Emre*	eusman@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$25
Eisenberg, Jonah*	jbeisenberg@wisc.edu	103	\$30
Jackson, Erika*	esjackson2@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$30
Leiter, Will	wleiter@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$30
Solivais, Alex*	solivais@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$30
Stegman, Samantha*	sstegman@wisc.edu	103	\$30
Towler, Anna Grace*	atowler@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$30
Wilson, Mallory*	mcwilson5@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$30
Finnegan, Sarah*	sgfinnegan@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$35
Stoutland, Irene*	stoutland@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$35
Walde, Rebecca*	rwalde@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$35
Kim, Jed*	jhkim45@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$40
Xu, Kaylin*	kxxu@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$40
Serrano, Lia*	Irserrano@wisc.edu	103, 104, 108	\$50
Mr. Abruña	aabrunar@wisc.edu	103, 104	\$70
Analytical Chemistry	Email	Course	Rate
Abtahi, Bahar* <sup>†</sup>	babtahi@wisc.edu	329	\$20
Liang, Haocheng	hliang68@wisc.edu	327, 329	\$20
Eisenberg, Jonah*	jbeisenberg@wisc.edu	329	\$30
Leiter, Will	wleiter@wisc.edu	327, 329	\$30
Wilson, Mallory*	mcwilson5@wisc.edu	327	\$30
Serrano, Lia*	Irserrano@wisc.edu	327, 329	\$50

Organic Chemistry	Email	Course	Rate
Plouff, Kylie* <sup>†</sup>	kplouff@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$18
Abtahi, Bahar* <sup>†</sup>	babtahi@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$20
Dockry, Genevieve*†	gdockry@wisc.edu	343, 345	\$20
Lyp, Audrey <sup>*†</sup>	lyp@wisc.edu	344, 345	\$20
Platten, Will <sup>*†</sup>	wplatten@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$20
Suess, Lewis* <sup>†</sup>	Isuess@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$20
Thalpur, Neha <sup>*†</sup>	thalpur@wisc.edu	343, 345	\$20
Verardi, Pete*	verardi@wisc.edu	344, 345	\$20
Alomari, Sileen* <sup>†</sup>	salomari2@wisc.edu	344, 345	\$25
Cruz Parrilla, Peter*	cruzparrilla@wisc.edu	343	\$25
Atwood, Madeleine*	mgatwood@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$30
Foster, Brian*	brian.foster@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$30
Towler, Anna Grace*	atowler@wisc.edu	343	\$30
Stoutland, Irene*	stoutland@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$35
Kim, Jed*	jhkim45@wisc.edu	344, 345	\$40
Alikhani, Zahra*	zalikhani@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$40
Greco, Nicole*	ncgreco@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$40
Serrano, Lia*	Irserrano@wisc.edu	343, 344, 345	\$50
Inorganic Chemistry	Email	Course	Rate
Walde, Rebecca*	rwalde@wisc.edu	311	\$35
Physical Chemistry	Email	Course	Rate
Palmer, Emily*	eepalmer@wisc.edu	116, 561, 562, 563, 564, 565	\$10
Abtahi, Bahar* <sup>†</sup>	babtahi@wisc.edu	561, 562, 563	\$20
Kathpalia, Mahak* <sup>†</sup>	kathpalia2@wisc.edu	116	\$20
Shkel, Irina*	ishkel@wisc.edu	565	\$20

## **Chemistry Tutoring and Learning Support Resources – Spring 2024**

Many UW-Madison learning support resources are available free to UW-Madison students. This first page lists ones that offer free tutoring or support specifically for chemistry courses. **Only resources marked with an asterisk (\*) are affiliated with the Department of Chemistry.** The second page contains a list of private chemistry tutors available for hire.

#### TA/TS Office Hours and Help Desks\*

The Teaching Assistants (TAs) and Teaching Specialists (TSs) associated with your course are available to help you! Depending on the course, TAs/TSs will have either office hours or staff a Help Desk. Details are available from your TA or course instructor on where and when Help Desk/office hours are located.

#### **Instructor's Office Hours\***

Your faculty or staff course instructor has office hours and students are strongly encouraged to utilize them. You will not only help yourself by getting your questions answered, but you will also help the instructor learn what concepts students are confused about! Some instructors also use Piazza to respond to student questions.

#### Alpha Chi Sigma (AXE)

<u>Alpha Chi Sigma (AXE)</u> is a co-ed professional chemistry fraternity that offers free peer tutoring. Please check alphachisigmauw.com/tutoring for updates on Spring 2024 tutoring times and locations.

### Chemistry Learning Center (CLC)\*

The <u>Chemistry Learning Center (CLC)</u> supports students in introductory chemistry courses (103 & 104) and in some sections of organic chemistry. They welcome as many students as possible but unfortunately do not have sufficient resources to support all students seeking help. The Center is partially funded to work with students in programs such as CeO, PEOPLE, Posse, and CAE. They also try to welcome Chancellor and PK Scholars, McBurney Center students, students on probation, new transfer students, students away from college more than 4 years, and students at-risk of failing the course. These are general guidelines and they consider each student on a case-by-case basis.

# **Greater University Tutoring Service (GUTS)**

The Greater University Tutoring Service (GUTS) offers free peer tutoring through drop-in sessions or small groups in their Academic Match program. See <a href="https://guts.wisc.edu/">https://guts.wisc.edu/</a> for schedules and more information.

## **Peer Learning Association (PLA)**

The <u>Peer Learning Association (PLA)</u> is a student organization that facilitates students working with other students within some sections of a course. Your instructor will notify you if the PLA is working with your class.

# **Undergraduate Learning Center (ULC)**

The College of Engineering Undergraduate Learning Center (ULC) provides academic support for students interested in engineering. Their drop-in tutoring in Wendt Commons is free and open to any student enrolled in the courses the ULC offers. More information is at <a href="http://ulc.engr.wisc.edu">http://ulc.engr.wisc.edu</a>.

### **University Housing Tutoring**

University Housing offers free chemistry drop-in tutoring. See their website for hours and locations.